VOLUME FLOW RATE
MEASURING UNIT VME
WITH ATTACHMENT
XTS/XTD
VOLUME FLOW RATE
MEASURING UNIT VME
WITH CONTROL
COMPONENTS BTD AND

0 0 – 10 V DC
2 2 – 10 V DC
Order example: VME-P1/600x400/XTD/0
Type VME
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 400
Attachment Dynamic differential pressure transducer, analogue,
display
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
,
VME – P1 / 600 × 400 / ELAB / EC – E0 / UMZ
| | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Type
VME Volume flow rate measuring unit, rectangular
2 Material
No entry: galvanised sheet steel
P1 Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
3 Nominal size [mm]
Specify size (width × height)
4 Attachment (control component)
ELAB EASYLAB TCU3
5 Equipment function
SC Supply air capture
EC Extract air capture
6 Signal voltage range
For the actual value signal
E0 0 – 10 V DC
E2 2 – 10 V DC
7 Expansion modules
Option 1: Power supply
No entry: 24 V AC/DC
T with EM-TRF for 230 V AC mains supply
U with EM-TRF-USV (including battery pack) for uninterruptible 230 V AC power supply (UPS)
Option 2: Communication interface
No entry: without communication interface
B with EM-BAC-MOD for BACnet MS/TP
M with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
I with EM-IP for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
R with EM-IP (including real time clock, RTC) for BACnet IP, Modbus IP and web server
Option 3: Automatic zero point correction
No entry: without automatic zero point adjustment
Z with EM-AUTOZERO solenoid valve for automatic zero point correction
Order example: VME-P1/600×400/ELAB/EC-E0/UMZ
�Variants, Product details, Additional product information
Type VME
Material Powder-coated RAL 7001 (silver grey)
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 400
Attachment (control
component) EASYLAB TCU3
Equipment function Extract air capture
Signal voltage range 0 – 10 V DC
Expansion modules
Power supply: with EM-TRF UPS (incl. battery) for 230 V AC uninterruptible mains supply (UPS)
Communication interface: with EM-BAC-MOD for Modbus RTU
Automatic zero point adjustment: with EM-AUTOZERO, solenoid valve for automatic zero point
adjustment
Volume flow rate measuring unit VME without attachment
Installation and commissioning
The installation orientation of ELAB must be as shown on the sticker
The installation orientation of XTD/XTS or BTD/BTS is not critical
Upstream conditions
The volume flow rate accuracy Δq  applies to a straight upstream section of the duct. Bends, junctions or a narrowing or widening of the
duct cause turbulence that may affect measurement. Duct connections, e.g. branches off the main duct, must comply with EN 1505. Some
installation situations require straight duct sections upstream.
Bend, vertical
A bend – with a straight duct section of at least 4H upstream of the measuring unit – has only a negligible effect on the volume flow rate
accuracy.
Junction, vertical
ᵥ
A junction causes strong turbulence. The stated volume flow rate accuracy Δqᵥ can only be achieved with a straight duct section of at least
4H upstream.
Bend, horizontal
A bend – with a straight duct section of at least 3B upstream of the measuring unit – has only a negligible effect on the volume flow rate
accuracy.
Junction, horizontal
A junction causes strong turbulence. The stated volume flow rate accuracy Δqᵥ can only be achieved with a straight duct section of at least
3B upstream.
Optional attachments for effective pressure transducers
Attachment Interface Effective pressure
transducer Manufacturer
Differential pressure transducer, dynamic
XTD 0 – 10 V or 2 – 10 V integrated ①
BTD
0 - 10 V or 2 - 10 V or MP-Bus
or Modbus RTU or BACnet
MS/TP
integrated ②
Differential pressure transducer, static
XTS 0 – 10 V or 2 – 10 V integrated ①
BTS
0 - 10 V or 2 - 10 V or MP-Bus
or Modbus RTU or BACnet
MS/TP
integrated ②
ELAB
TROX plug and play
communication system
and 0 - 10 V or 2 - 10 V or
with optional accessories:
Modbus, BACnet, web
server
integrated ③
① TROX/Gruner, ② TROX/Belimo, ③ TROX